

## City of Clintonville Firewood Permit Public Works Department

## THIS PERMIT MUST BE CARRIED AT ALL TIMES WHILE PERMITTEE IS GATHERING FIREWOOD. PERMITTEE MUST SHOW THIS PERMIT UPON REQUEST OF ANY PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE OR DESIGNEE.

**PERMIT FEE**: □ \$20.00 (City of Clintonville Resident) □ \$30.00 (Non-Resident)

Individual entering into this agreement, herein after referred to as "Permittee", is hereby authorized to gather designated timber for firewood for personal home use only, from firewood gathering areas designated by the Clintonville City Forester or designee. This permit is valid for **January 1 to December 31** and doesn't auto renew each year. Permittee understands any permit violation will result in termination of this firewood permit and will place the Permittee in violation of City of Clintonville Ordinance, Chapter 20. Special conditions are:

- 1. No mechanical tree skidding equipment is allowed.
- 2. No standing trees may be cut.
- 3. No cutting or gathering allowed outside designated site.
- 4. Permittee is only allowed to cut and make firewood from designated tree(s) at designated site.
- 5. Permittee will be given an allotted amount of time to remove designated tree(s) from designated site.
- 6. Permittee must be present when firewood is collected under this permit.

Permittee is aware that he/she is responsible for the knowledge of land ownership boundaries and accepts all liability for any cutting he/she may do on private property not designated by this agreement.

City of Clintonville will not be responsible for any accident or property damage or any physical or other injury. Permittee understands and agrees that City of Clintonville accepts no responsibility and is in no way liable for any injuries, physical or otherwise, or property damage which may occur to permittee or anyone who may accompany permittee while cutting or removing firewood under this agreement.

Permittee further understands and agrees to secure and hold harmless, City of Clintonville against any injuries, loss, or damage to any person or property as a result of permittee cutting or removing firewood under this agreement.

By signing below, the Permittee acknowledges that he/she understands and accepts all of the City of Clintonville Firewood Permit conditions.

Permittee Signature		City of Clinton	ville – Forester
Name:		Telephone:	
Address:			
City:	State: _		Zip:
To be completed by City Hall:			
Date:	Payment:	CASH	_ CHECK#:

This Permit is Valid for the year \_\_\_\_\_

Permit #